
MAT 110, Fall 2017 (tentative working schedule)

date recitation HW

Wed, Aug 23

Thu, Aug 24 W0A: Diagnostic Exam A

Fri, Aug 25 HW - Getting Started 

Mon, Aug 28 HW - Basic Review

Tue, Aug 29 W0B:  Diagnostic Exam B

Wed, Aug 30 HW -Chapter 1 Highlights

Thu, Aug 31 W01: §3.2 Notation

Quiz 1

Fri, Sep 01 HW - H3.2 Function Notation

Mon, Sep 04

Tue, Sep 05 W02: §3.3 Graphs

Wed, Sep 06 HW - H3.3 Graphs of Functions

Thu, Sep 07 W03: §3.4 Transforms

Quiz 2

Fri, Sep 08 HW - H3.4 Transformations A

Mon, Sep 11 HW - H3.4 Transformations B

Tue, Sep 12 W04: §3.5 Operations

Wed, Sep 13 HW - H3.5 Function Operations

Thu, Sep 14 W05: §3.7 Inverses

Quiz 3

Fri, Sep 15 HW - H3.7 Inverse Functions

Mon, Sep 18 HW - NONE!!!

Tue, Sep 19 W01 - 05: REVIEW

Wed, Sep 20 HW - Exam 1 Revisit (optional)

Thu, Sep 21 W06: §4.1 Quadratics

Fri, Sep 22 HW - H4.1 Quadratics

Mon, Sep 25 HW - H4.2 Polynomials

Tue, Sep 26 W07:§4.2 and §4.4

Wed, Sep 27 HW - H4.4 Graphs of Polys

Thu, Sep 28 W08: §4.5 Rational Functs

Quiz 4

Fri, Sep 29 HW - H4.5 Rational Functs A

Mon, Oct 02 HW - H4.5 Rational Functs B

Tue, Oct 03 W09: §5.2 Exp. Functns

Wed, Oct 04 HW - H5.2 Exponential Functions

Thu, Oct 05 W10:  §5.3 Logarithms

Quiz 5

Fri, Oct 06 HW - H5.3 Logarithms A

Mon, Oct 09 HW - H5.3 Logarithms B

Tue, Oct 10 W11: §5.4 Log Props

Wed, Oct 11 HW - H5.4 Properities of Logs

Thu, Oct 12 W12: §5.5 E & L Equtns

Quiz 6

Fri, Oct 13 HW - H5.5 Exp & Log Equations

LABOR DAY - NO CLASSES

Exam 1, 7:30-9:30 p.m.

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 3

WEEK 8

WEEK 7



MAT 110, Fall 2017 (tentative working schedule)

date recitation HW

WEEK 1

Mon, Oct 16 HW - NONE!!!

Tue, Oct 17 W06 - 12: REVIEW

Wed, Oct 18 HW - Exam 2 Revisit (optional)

Thu, Oct 19 W13: §6.1 Angles & Measure

Fri, Oct 20 HW - H6.1 Angles and Measure A

Mon, Oct 23 HW - H6.1 Angles and Measure B

Tue, Oct 24 W14: §6.2 Sin, Cos, Tan

Wed, Oct 25 HW - H6.2  Sin, Cos, Tan A

Thu, Oct 26 W15: §6.4 Basic Trig Graphs

Quiz 7

Fri, Oct 27 HW - H6.2  Sin, Cos, Tan B

Mon, Oct 30 HW - H6.4 Basic Trig Graphs

Tue, Oct 31 W16: §6.6 Other Trig Functs

Wed, Nov 01 HW - H6.6 Other Trig Functions

Thu, Nov 02 W16: §7.1 Basic Trig IDs

Quiz 8

Fri, Nov 03 HW - H7.1 Basic Trig Identities A

Mon, Nov 06 HW - H7.1 Basic Trig Identities B

Tue, Nov 07 W17: §7.2 Add/Subtract IDs

Wed, Nov 08 HW - H7.2  Add & Subtract IDs

Thu, Nov 09 W17:  §7.3 Double Angle IDs

Quiz 9

Fri, Nov 10 HW - H7.3 Double Angle IDs

Mon, Nov 13 HW - NONE!!!

Tue, Nov 14 W13 - 17: REVIEW

Wed, Nov 15 HW - Exam 3 Revisit (optional)

Thu, Nov 16 W18: §7.4 Inv Trig Functs

Fri, Nov 17 HW - H7.4 Inverse Trig Functions

Mon, Nov 20 HW - H7.5 Trig Equations A

Tue, Nov 21 W19: §7.5 Trig Equations
Wed, Nov 22
Thu, Nov 23

Fri, Nov 24

Mon, Nov 27 HW - H7.5 Trig Equations B

Tue, Nov 28 W20: §10.5 Paramtrc Equtns

Wed, Nov 29 HW - H10.5 Parametric Equtns A

Thu, Nov 30 W21-22: §10.6 Polar Coordnts

Quiz 10

Fri, Dec 01 HW - H10.5 Parametric Equtns B

Mon, Dec 04 HW - H10.6 Polar Coordinates

Tue, Dec 05 W18 - 22: REVIEW

Wed, Dec 06 HW - Exam 4 Review (optional)

Thu, Dec 07 W01 - 17: REVIEW

Fri, Dec 08 HW - NONE!!!

Mon, Dec 11 Exam 4, 6:00-8:00 p.m.

Exam 2, 7:30-9:30 p.m.

Exam 3, 7:30-9:30 p.m.

THANKSGIVING - NO CLASSES

WEEK 16

WEEK 14

WEEK 11

WEEK 12

WEEK 13

WEEK 15

WEEK 9

WEEK 10


